
PETROENERGY RESOURCES CORPORATION

TOP 100 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2025

SH NAME OUTSTANDING SHARES PERCENTAGE

1 PCD NOMINEE CORP - FILIPINO 526,289,696.00 92.540661

2 HOUSE OF INVESTMENTS, INC. 21,805,861.00 3.834255

3 PAN MALAYAN MANAGEMENT AND INVESTMENT CORP. 5,377,079.00 0.945484

4 HYDEE MANAGEMENT & RESOURCE CORPORATION 1,880,779.00 0.330709

5 PCD NOMINEE CORP - NON FILIPINO 1,713,423.00 0.301281

6 BAGUYO, DENNIS G. 1,698,888.00 0.298726

7 YAN, LUCIO 355,468.00 0.062504

8 ONG PAC, SALLY C. 327,030.00 0.057504

9 R.P. LAND DEVELOPMENT CORP. 309,078.00 0.054347

10 TAN, JUANITA UY 300,781.00 0.052888

11 DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP. 277,949.00 0.048873

12 LEY, FELY 266,600.00 0.046878

13 MENDOZA, ALBERTO &/OR JEANIE C. 251,492.00 0.044221

14 CHEN HUA BI 213,280.00 0.037502

15 SOLAR SECURITIES, INC. 181,000.00 0.031826

16 PHIL. ASIA EQUITY SEC. INC. U-055 159,959.00 0.028127

17 ORIENTRADE SECURITIES, INC. 121,500.00 0.021364

18 UY-TIOCO, GEORGE 106,640.00 0.018751

19 ROQUE JR., GONZALO &/OR ERIC ROQUE 90,234.00 0.015866

20 CHAN, JUANITO &/OR SUSANA CO 88,865.00 0.015626

21 EBC SECURITIES CORPORATION 73,405.00 0.012907

22 KHO, DAVID L. 72,686.00 0.012781

23 FRANCISCO G. DELFIN JR. 62,500.00 0.010990

24 TAN, LUCIANO 62,206.00 0.010938

25 MARVILLA, GIL A. 60,000.00 0.010550

26 BUENAVENTURA, RAFAEL 58,650.00 0.010313

27 DELFIN JR., FRANCISCO G. 55,000.00 0.009671

28 OLIVA, DULCE MARIA S. 54,394.00 0.009564

29 HERMOGENES, SIMPLICIO 53,319.00 0.009375

30 SIONG, TAN BON 53,319.00 0.009375

31 SOLIDBANK A/C#CC-2020 53,319.00 0.009375

32 ROQUE, DOMINGO 53,319.00 0.009375

33 SIN HOM NG 49,327.00 0.008673

34 CO, LUIS CHI KIAT 47,985.00 0.008437

35 CHUA, CHRISTOPHER C. 45,117.00 0.007933

36 MERCADO, DAVID C. 44,843.00 0.007885

37 GERMAR,HERMINIO 42,655.00 0.007500

38 OLONDRIZ, MARINO Y CIA 37,876.00 0.006660

39 MERCADO, MA. ASUNCION V. 37,323.00 0.006563

40 CO, BENITO CHAYLAY 35,545.00 0.006250

41 ERMITA, RENATO R. 35,545.00 0.006250

42 GO, ALY 35,545.00 0.006250

43 ILUSTRE, CLARITO M. 35,545.00 0.006250

44 ANG, BANING P. 35,545.00 0.006250



45 ASIAMERIT SECURITIES, INC. FAO: CHP 612 35,545.00 0.006250

46 LIM, MOISES TAN 35,545.00 0.006250

47 LO, EDUARDO 35,545.00 0.006250

48 TANGCO, PACIANO 35,545.00 0.006250

49 TIU, TERESITA 35,545.00 0.006250

50 CIRO, DOMINGO 35,544.00 0.006250

51 LIM, PATRICIO L. 34,125.00 0.006000

52 DYNAVISION DEV. INVESTMENT CORP. 33,589.00 0.005906

53 CONNELL SECURITIES INC. 33,235.00 0.005844

54 DEE, SIMON DEE &/OR ELENA 32,364.00 0.005691

55 ARMSTRONG SECURITIES, INC. 27,723.00 0.004875

56 ASIAMERIT SECURITIES, INC. 27,537.00 0.004842

57 AMPARO, TERESITA 27,343.00 0.004808

58 DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP.A/C 3259 27,343.00 0.004808

59 LEE, ERIC L. 27,343.00 0.004808

60 BAUTISTA, REY 26,659.00 0.004688

61 DANILO OSWALDO M. MONSALUD 26,659.00 0.004688

62 PHIL. ASIA LIFE ASSURANCE CORP. 26,659.00 0.004688

63 SEC ACCOUNT NO. 2 FAO: VARIOUS CUSTOMERS OF GUOCO SECURITIES (PHILIPPINES) INC.25,418.00 0.004469

64 ESQUEJO, GILBERT R. 24,882.00 0.004375

65 AQS EQUITY VENTURES, INC. 24,882.00 0.004375

66 ROYAL LINK INDUSTRIES 24,882.00 0.004375

67 SAMANIEGO, EMMANUEL S. 24,136.00 0.004244

68 EBC TA#99-00006-99 FAO PARIBAS 23,917.00 0.004205

69 BIAO, JOHNSON GO 23,103.00 0.004062

70 UY, LINO H. 22,968.00 0.004039

71 VALENCIA, LEONIDES C. 22,934.00 0.004033

72 LIM, AMADO P. 22,393.00 0.003937

73 MENDOZA, ALBERTO &/OR LAWRENCE 22,214.00 0.003906

74 CATHAY SECURITIES CO.,INC. A/C 1030 21,875.00 0.003846

75 TAMLIMCO, INEZ 21,875.00 0.003846

76 MORALES, WILFREDO PERRY B. 21,327.00 0.003750

77 TANG, CELEE P. 21,327.00 0.003750

78 QUERUBIN, JOSE L. 21,327.00 0.003750

79 CANG, ANTONIO 21,326.00 0.003750

80 MURGA, ROGELIO M. 21,323.00 0.003749

81 BRIMO, GERARD 20,507.00 0.003606

82 LIPIO, ALOYSIUS T. 20,507.00 0.003606

83 RANADA JR., SANTIAGO 20,507.00 0.003606

84 CHUA, ROGELIO CHONG BING 19,371.00 0.003406

85 MENDOZA, ALBERTO 19,194.00 0.003375

86 TIU, LEONCIO 19,139.00 0.003365

87 PAYUMO, GERARDO C. 19,016.00 0.003344

88 BUDHRANI, CHANDRU 17,772.00 0.003125

89 CANG, ANTONIO 17,772.00 0.003125

90 CHAN, AIDA 17,772.00 0.003125

91 CHAN, AIDA 17,772.00 0.003125



92 CHUA, ROJAS 17,772.00 0.003125

93 CO, PHILIP O. 17,772.00 0.003125

94 FEB STOCK BROKERS, INC. A/C ATIJ003 17,772.00 0.003125

95 GURNAMAL, AIL 17,772.00 0.003125

96 NGU, SAMMY 17,772.00 0.003125

97 ONG, ELIZA QUE 17,772.00 0.003125

98 VICKERS BALLAS SEC. (PHILS) INC. FAO: DOMINADOR L. 17,772.00 0.003125

99 KERRY SECURITIES (PHILS.) INC. LSJ01 17,772.00 0.003125

100 APOSTOLIC VICARIATE OF PALAWAN 17,772.00 0.003125

TOTAL 564,355,804.00
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BPNAME QUANTITY

UPCC SECURITIES CORP. 24,618                

A & A SECURITIES, INC. 277,933              

ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION 2,893,296          

PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC 472,500              

A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP. 27,452                

ALL ASIA SECURITIES MANAGEMENT CORP. 8,221                  

ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. 79,198                

BA SECURITIES, INC. 20,094                

AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED 278,930              

ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC. 2,225,959          

AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 1,022,884          

SB EQUITIES,INC. 1,034,984          

ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 8,001                  

ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC. 833,857              

ASTRA SECURITIES CORPORATION 2,627,584          

CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION 39,224                

BELSON SECURITIES, INC. 244,936              

BENJAMIN CO CA & CO., INC. 28                        

B. H. CHUA SECURITIES CORPORATION 8,888                  

JAKA SECURITIES CORP. 219,550              

BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION 7,317,788          

CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC. 717,397              

SINCERE SECURITIES CORPORATION 56,076                

CENTURY SECURITIES CORPORATION 35,155                

CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC. 2,751,356          

TRITON SECURITIES CORP. 672,465              

IGC SECURITIES INC. 118,076              

CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION 13,912                

DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP. 87,132                

DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC. 59,765                

E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC. 3,858,463          

EQUITABLE SECURIITES (PHILS.) INC. 5,696                  

EAST WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION 99                        

EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 448,364              

EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC. 47,097                

EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC. 1,213,139          

FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC. 75,700                

F. YAP SECURITIES, INC. 77,813                

AURORA SECURITIES, INC. 53,320                

GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC. 346,701              

JSG SECURITIES, INC. 317,785              



GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC. 75,601                

GUILD SECURITIES, INC. 3,607                  

CNN SECURITIES, INC. 1,096,521          

H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC. 51,815                

HIGHLAND SECURITIES PHIL., INC. 238,165              

HK SECURITIES, INC. 951                     

I. ACKERMAN & CO., INC. 10,965                

I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. 879,889              

INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, 102,107              

IMPERIAL,DE GUZMAN,ABALOS & CO.,INC. 50,031                

INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC. 59,223                

ASIAN CAPITAL EQUITIES, INC. 108,452              

VALUE QUEST SECURITIES CORPORATION 133,297              

STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP. 1,708,941          

LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 247,566              

LIPPO SECURITIES, INC. 2,753                  

LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC. 6,594                  

LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 91,277                

LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC. 694,783              

MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 11,304,700        

MARIAN SECURITIES, INC. 87                        

COL Financial Group, Inc. 28,017,886        

DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC. 421,875              

MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP. 93,643                

MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC. 1,496,083          

MDR SECURITIES, INC. 913,720              

MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC. 844                     

NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC. 17,427                

OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION 271,883              

RCBC SECURITIES, INC. 302,584,953      

PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP. 13,173                

PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION 574,365              

MAYBANK  SECURITIES, INC. 37,331                

PNB SECURITIES, INC. 3,203,889          

PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. 478,084              

PRYCE SECURITIES, INC. 26,274                

SALISBURY SECURITIES CORPORATION 8,886                  

QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION 3,760,580          

R & L INVESTMENTS, INC. 21,556                

ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION 300,290              

R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC. 535,323              

REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 13,355,490        

R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC. 1,540,538          

AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED 38,009                

R. S. LIM & CO., INC. 350,599              

RTG & COMPANY, INC. 405,464              

S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. 340,792              



SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC. 1,720                  

FIDELITY SECURITIES, INC. 374,816              

SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 2,102,567          

STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION 783,109              

TANSENGCO & CO., INC. 261,727              

THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP. 105,024              

TOWER SECURITIES, INC. 7,494,588          

APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION 338                     

TRENDLINE SECURITIES CORPORATION 7,109                  

DRAGONFI SECURITIES, INC. 29,932                

LANDBANK SECURITIES, INC. 17,981                

E.SECURITIES, INC. 46,573                

VENTURE SECURITIES, INC. 144,557              

FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP. 5,827,111          

WEALTH SECURITIES, INC. 2,100,447          

WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 199,973              

BERNAD SECURITIES, INC. 402,924              

WONG SECURITIES CORPORATION 454,513              

YAO & ZIALCITA, INC. 30,000                

META CAPITAL SECURITIES INC 202,611              

BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION 3,979,097          

EAGLE EQUITIES, INC. 424,039              

GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC. 297,968              

SOLAR SECURITIES, INC. 2,952,563          

G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 921,304              

PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC. 8,466                  

UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC. 623,816              

SunSecurities, Inc. 63,410                

ARMSTRONG SECURITIES, INC. 7,685                  

TIMSON SECURITIES, INC. 3,952                  

VC SECURITIES CORPORATION 132,100              

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 73,000                

CITIBANK N.A. 66,000                
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RCBC TRUST CORPORATION 56,435,151        

RCBC TRUST CORPORATION 4,976,627          

MALAYAN INSURANCE COMPANY, INC. 30,103,023        

SEEDBOX SECURITIES, INC. 49,232                

PETROENERGY RESOURCES CORP. 244                     

MICO EQUITIES, INC. 103                     

TOTAL LODGED SHARES 528,003,119      


